TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grid Training, Inc. d/b/a Northwest Lineman College		06/11/2009	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grid Training Corporation
Doing Business As:	Northwest Lineman College
Street Address:	7600 S. Meridian Road
City:	Meridian
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83642
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698554	PDP
Registration Number:	3658011	NORTHWEST LINEMAN COLLEGE NLC ALTUS FORM
Registration Number:	3657872	NORTHWEST LINEMAN COLLEGE NLC LCP LINEWO
Registration Number:	3660677	PDP NLC POWER DELIVERY PROGRAM JOB TRAIN
Registration Number:	3617886	POWER DELIVERY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3621242	LINEWORKER CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3327539	THE HANDLINE
Registration Number:	3366988	THE BENCHMARK STANDARD OF TRAINING
Registration Number:	3332267	BE SOMEONE PEOPLE LOOK UP TO
Registration Number:	3494008	NLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128347701

Email: robert.hart@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondent Name: Eclipse Group LLP

Address Line 1: 401 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200-1

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GT13GEN001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Hart
Signature:	/Robert Hart/
Date:	02/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-02-28_Key_to_Grid_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=2014-02-28 Attachment_1 Key_to_Grid_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=2009-06-11 Grid Training Corp Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0761

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Grid Training, Inc. dba Northwest Linema 	an College	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A ☐ Partnership ☐ L ☐ Corporation- State: Idaho ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties at 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) 06/11/2009 ☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐	ssociation imited Partnership tached? Yes No	Name: Grid Training Corporation Street Address: 7600 S. Meridian Road City: Meridian State: ID Country:US Zip: 83642 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Idaho US Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trace See Attachment 1	Text and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attachment 1. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Robert Hart, Eclipse Group, LLP		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 1200-1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00
Street Address: 401 North Michigan A	venue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Chicago		8. Payment Information:
•	_{0.} 60611	
Phone Number: 3128347701		
Docket Number: GT13GEN001		Deposit Account Number 502542
Email Address:robert.hart@eclipsegrp	.com	Authorized User Name Robert Hart
9. Signature:	/Robert Hart/	02/28/2014
	Signature	Date
Ro	obert Hart	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of	Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Attachment 1

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)
3,698,554	PDP
2,650,011	Standard Character Mark
3,658,011	NORTWEST LINEMAN COLLEGE NLC ALTUS FORMALIS
	DOCTUM MCMXCIII M H P D
	Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers
3,657,872	
	Newwest Lineway Land College Lineway Ker Certification Program
	Job Training & Safety Curriculum A product of Standards Lindon College
	Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers
3,660,677	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Power Delivery Program Job Translag & Safety Continuous
	A finish to the transfer to the same to the finish to the
	Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers
3,617,886	POWER DELIVERY PROGRAM
2 (21 242	Standard Character Mark
3,621,242	LINEWORKER CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
	Standard Character Mark
3,327,539	THE HANDLINE
	Standard Character Mark
3,366,988	THE BENCHMARK STANDARD OF TRAINING
	Standard Character Mark
3,332,267	BE SOMEONE PEOPLE LOOK UP TO
	Standard Character Mark
3,494,008	
	Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0763

FILED EFFECTIVE

SECOND ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRID TRAINING, INC.

Pursuant to Title 30, Chapter 1, Idaho Code, the undersigned amends its Articles of Incorporation as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Grid Training Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on June 5th, 2009, in the manner prescribed by the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

One: The name of the Corporation is Grid Training Corporation. (hereinafter "Corporation").

DATED this 5th day of June, 2009.

Grid Training, Inc.

Aaron Howell

President

IDANO SECRETARY OF STATE 26/11/2009 05:00 CK: 7489 CT: 1686 BN: 1174357 1 2 38.00 = 38.00 AMERO PROF 0 2

RECORDED: 02/28/2014 REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0764